	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
ORM PTO 1595	Patent and Trac	Icmark Office
Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION F	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	
PALEN	A <u>ilorney Dock</u> et <u>N</u>	o.: 056159-5155-US
o the Commissioner for Patents	ATTN: BOX	ASSIGNMENT
lease record the attached original documents of copy one	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving par</li> </ol>	ty(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):		
C USA LLC	Name: Loders Croklaan USA LLC	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Sueet Address: 24708 W. Durkee Road	1
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Channahou, Illinois 60410 Country: United States	
Assignment     Assignment     Grange of Name     Security Agreement     Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched?
Conternation Date: December 24, 2002	Yes X No	
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ation the execution date of the applicati	<b>ori</b> 19;
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	6,123,979	
Additional numbers attached: 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	_	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and pa	itents involved: 1
prailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _ <u>\$40.</u>	<u>10</u>
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to De	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying	by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: <u>Washington</u> State: D.C. <u>Zip: 20004</u>		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and Signature</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.</li> </ul>	nformation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true
	Performance of pages including cover sheet, sh	re: March 15, 2004 tachments and documents

.1

ŧ

#### ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER AND BOARD OF MANAGERS OF LC USA LLC

The undersigned, being the sole member and all the managers of LC USA LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), by their signature below, or on a counterpart hereof, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions and the taking of the actions specified therein.

WHEREAS, the Company desires to change its name to Loders Croklaan USA LLC.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the managers and officers of the Company arc hereby authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to file articles of ameridment with the Illinois Secretary of State, and prepare and file any other documents with any other governmental authority, in order to effect the change of the Company's name to Loders Croklaan USA LLC.

This instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This instrument shall be filed in the minute book of this limited liability company and become a part of the records of this limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument as of December 24, 2002.

eow Chor Leo

- i -

How Yeo

Loder's Croklaan USA B.V. By:

Director Its:

CH02/22220723.1

### PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0165

λ.

÷,

1

)



### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0078400-1

. . . . .

1 ....

÷

01/07/2003

DAVID N. KAY 321 N CLARK ST STE 3400 CHICAGO, IL 60610-0000

RE LODERS CROKLAAN USA, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

- - -

1.0

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

JW:LLC

)

. 2

Springfield, Illinois 62756

AR 15 2004 3:09 PM FR

For	February 2002	Illinois Limited Llability Company Act Articles of Amendment	This space for use by Scorotary of State
Sec Der Lim Rot Spi http Pan che	eee White partment of Business Services nited Liability Company Division om 351, Howfett Building ringfield, IL 62756 p://www.ilsoa.net yment may be made by business firm sck payable to Secretary of State. (If sck is returned for any reason this rg will be void.)	Approved:	-
1.	Limited Liability Company	name: LODERS CROKLAAN USA, LLC	
) 3. 4.	These Articles of Amendment to exceed 30 days after The Articles of Organizati a) Admission b) Admissi	on are amended as follows: (Attach a copy of the text of or of a new member (give name and address below) of a new manager (give name and address below) tof a member (give name below) tof a manager (give name below) the address of the office at which the records required new address, including county below) is registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give n ow) (Address change of P.O. Box and c/o are unacceptail the limited liability company's name (list below) date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enum- ion e information below)	each amendment adopted.) d by Section 1 40 of the Act are ew name and address, including ble)
)	) e) Change in t	he principal office of the limited liability company: 24708 W. Durkee Road Channahon, liunois 60410	
	f) Change of n	egistered agent and registered agent's office:	
	· -	Registered Agent: Mark A. Gershon Registered Office: 203 N. LaSalle Street, Suitc 1800	

1.LC-11.4~CHGO1:30050704.v1

.

AR 15 2004 3:09 PM FR

. John	1	•		·
Jan Barris				
LLC-5.25	,			
5.	This americ	iment was adopt	ed by the managers.	S. 5-25(3) ⊠ Yes ⊡ N≎ a anotoved ' ⊠Yes ⊡ No
Ð. ·	- a) Mathematic	than minimum r raction was not i	/////wer of meridaa.a.a	C Yes C No
6.	This amen	dment was adopt	ted by the members. Ther of members so a	
7.		des secoltics of	perjury, having author we, correct and comp	ity to sign hereto, that this articles of amendment is to the best
	D-ted	February 25	2003	
	Dated	(Month & Dey)	(Year)	
				Marth
				(Signature)
λ				LEE YEOW CHOR, Manager
$\tilde{\lambda}$				(Type or print Name and Title)
	i.			*
				(If applicant is a company or other entity, state name of company and indicate whether it is a member or manager of the LLC )
INST	RUCTIONS	8: • I	f the <u>only</u> change rep he filing foe is \$25.	orted is a change in the registered agent and/or registered of
			f other changes are re	ported, the filing fee is \$100.
$\mathbf{y}$				
)				
		•		

•

<u>.</u> ۰

LLG-11.4 --CHGO1:30050704.vi

# PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0168

.

)

in LLC-5.25 February 2002 February 2002 February of State partment of Buelness Gerrices nited Lisbility Company Division om 351, Mowiett Building ringfleid, IL 52756 D'Inwww.esos.net	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment Filing Fee (see instructions). Estimation exceeded Must be typewritien This even for unit by Secretary of State Date [-7-03 Assigned File # 0078-400-1	HAN 0 7 2003	
,	ecretary of State:		
<ul> <li>a) Admission of a new</li> <li>b) Admission of a new</li> <li>c) Withdrawat of a new</li> <li>d) Withdrawat of a mer</li> <li>e) Change in the address</li> <li>e) Change of registere</li> <li>below) (Address ch</li> <li>x</li> <li>g) Change in the imite</li> <li>h) Change in date of dis</li> <li>i) Other (give information)</li> </ul>	nager (give name below) sa of the office at which the records required by Sectio ounty below) d agent and/or registered agent's office (give new n ange of P.O. Box and c/o are unaccuptable) d itability company's name (fist below) adultion or other events of disaptution enumerated in i	n 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new ame and address, including county	
Lodars Çroklaan UŞA, LI	.с		

# PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0169

•

LLC-5.25	
----------	--

	•	🕅 Yes 🗋 No
4	This amendment was adopted by the managers. S. 5-25(3)	
		🗌 Yes 🕮 No
	a) Not less than minimum number of managers so approved.	
		🗔 Yes 🖾 No
	b) Member action was not required.	17103 00140

This amendment was adopted by the members. S. 5-25(4) 6. Not less than minimum number of members so approved.

🗌 Yes 🕅 No

affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that this articles of amendment is to the best of my 7. knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

ted	(Manih & Cay)	(Year)
	,	
		(A)
		(Signature)
		YED HOW, Manager
		(Type or pant Name and Title)

(if accelerant is a company of other entity, state name of company and indicate whether k is a member or manager of the LLC.)

. .^

U.C.H.A

)

INSTRUCTIONS: \* If the goly change reported is a change in the registered agant and/or registered office, the filing fee is \$25.

If other changes are reported, the filing fee is \$100.